

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:** CCP(S) No. 28/2024 in  
[WP(C) No. 2834/2023

**Ajaz Ahmed**

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Deepika Pushkar Nath, Advocate

**Vs**

**Sahid Iqbal Choudhary & Anr.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**19.02.2024**

Through the medium of this contempt petition, petitioner seeks initiation of contempt proceedings against the non-applicants for not deliberately and willfully complying with the order dated 10.11.2023 passed by this Court in case titled Ajaz Ahmed vs. UT of J&K & anr. in WP(C) No. 2834/2023.

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.  
Requisite steps for service within one week.

List on **01.04.2024**.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
19.02.2024  
Meenakshi