

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(S) No. 28/2024 in
WP(C) No. 2834/2023**

Ajaz Ahmed

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

vs

Shahid Iqbal Choudhary & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(22.07.2025)

Learned counsel for the respondents has caused appearance on behalf of the respondents and seeks adjournment to file statement of facts/compliance report.

Let the same be filed with a period of four weeks.

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner, adjourned.

List on **17.09.2025**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
22.07.2025
Suraj K. Singh