

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(S) No. 28/2024 in
WP(C) No. 2834/2023**

Ajaz Ahmed

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Deepika Pushkar Nath, Advocate.

Vs

Sahhid Iqbal Choudhary & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(17.09.2025)**

Adjourned.

List on **07.10.2025**. Higher up.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
17.09.2025
Neha-1

