

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP (S) No. 28/2024 in
WP (C) No. 2834/2023

Ajaz Ahmed

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Mohd Arshad Chowdhary,
Advocate

V/s

Shahid Iqbal Choudhary &
Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
07.10.2025

1. There is no representation on behalf of the respondents.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on **21.11.2025**.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
07.10.2025
Asif Tantray