

Regular List
Serial No. 55

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 28/2024 in
WP(C) No. 2834/2023

Ajaz Ahmed

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Deepika Pushkar Nath, Advocate.

Vs

Sahhid Iqbal Choudhary,
Secretary Tribal Affairs Jammu & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(02.02.2026)

- 01.** Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to respond to the statement of facts filed by the respondents. Needful be done by or before the next date of hearing.
- 02.** Be listed on **27.02.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
02.02.2026
Shivalee